## The Mitzvah Project Division of Project W, Inc.

## Waiver/Release Form

Project W and its affiliates, sponsors, directors, members, officers, employees, agents, successors, or assigns, and any other related parties, all of the above together, shall hereinafter be referred to as PW. You hereby indemnify, hold harmless, exculpate, and release PW from and against any and all losses, claims, causes of action, damages, and liabilities, of whatever kind and nature, both in law and in equity, including judgments, interest, attorney's fees, and all other costs, fees, expenses, and charges, in relation to any bodily injury, personal injury (including emotional trauma), or property loss or damage, however caused, suffered by you or someone for whom you are legally responsible, arising out of or in connection with your participation in The Mitzvah Project your travel to and from an event, or any related stay at the event. This paragraph is intended to be as broad as possible under applicable laws and to cover all claims that may arise, whether foreseeable or unforeseeable.

Any and all disputes arising out of this waiver or otherwise related to your participation in The Mitzvah Project shall be submitted to binding arbitration conducted before a single "JAMS" arbitrator and that such binding arbitration shall take place in New York City and be governed by the rules and procedures of JAMS for streamlined arbitrations. You and PW each agree and consent to the exclusive jurisdiction of the N.Y. courts in and for the County of New York for any actions in aid of the JAMS arbitration. All costs and expenses of any arbitration brought under this clause, including attorneys' fees, shall be borne by the losing party, as determined by the arbitrator.

I give permission for my child to be photographed and/or recorded for the Project W / The Mitzvah Project outreach and publicity, and such photographs, videos or recording may be used by The Mitzvah Project (without further consent or payment) for promotional or other purposes, and shall be the sole property of The Mitzvah Project.

You have read and understand the provisions of this Release & Waiver and agree to each and every provision hereof.

 _ Full Name	
_ Signature	Date
 _ Full Name of Guardian (if attendee is under the age of 18)	
 _ Signature	Date
_ Emergency Contact Phone Number	